

HB1151\_L.007

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Local Government.

HB20-1151 be amended as follows:

1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB 1151\_L.002), page 1, line  
2 6, strike "(II) TERRITORY" and substitute:

3 "(II) TERRITORY WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF AN EXISTING  
4 AUTHORITY WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE EXISTING AUTHORITY AS  
5 PROVIDED IN SECTION 43-4-622 (4);

6 (III) TERRITORY".

7 Page 1, line 10, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)".

8 Page 1, line 14, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(V)".

9 Page 1, line 17, strike "(V)" and substitute "(VI)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*